0504
05
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components Cartridge valves ｜ Type L-LC...06/28
Cartridge valves Type L-LC..
2-way cartridge valves
-directional function
Ordering code
Symbols
Cartridge valves
E =                    Valve poppet without damping nose
D =                           Valve poppet with damping nose
00 =          Cracking pressure approx. 0bar (without spring)
05 =                                        Cracking pressure approx. 0.5 bar
10 =                                            Cracking pressure approx. 1 bar
20 =                                            Cracking pressure approx. 2 bar
40 =                Cracking pressure approx. 4bar (not size 125)
Further details in clear text
No code =                              NBR seals
V             =                              FKM seals
7X=                                             Series 70 to 79
(70 to 79: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
*7XL-LC
Nominal size   16                               = 16
Nominal size   25                               = 25
Nominal size   32                               = 32
Nominal size   40                               = 40
Nominal size   50                               = 50
Nominal size   63                                = 63
Area ratio 2:1       (annulus area = 50%)   = A
Area ratio 14.3 :1 (annulus area = 7%)    = B
· Cartridge valves (without control cover)
· Cartridge valves (see Ordering datails)
5.1-1
NO.  HL-EN-L-LC.. 06/2024
Poppet without damping nose Poppet with damping nose
X
B
A
X
B
A
X
B
A
X
B
A
Area ratio Area ratio Area ratio Area ratio
A1:A2 = 2:1
Type...A..E../...
A1:A2 = 14.3:1
Type...B..E../...
A1:A2 = 2:1 A1:A2 = 14.3:1
Type...A..D../... Type...B..D../...
Pr